
 DATA PROVISIONING TIMELINE 2024 
 
*Provision of 3 working days for MNO to load request before the 01st of each new month 
*Student cut-off date 1 working day before data report extraction from SIMS 
* Telkom expected to provision data on the First Friday of the new month 

Month Cut-off date for 
students to submit 

data requests 

Date for Data Report 
extraction and 

submission to MNO 

MNO to effectively 
provision student data 

January 
(Special students – 
Supp/Def Assessments) 
 

Friday, 22 December 
2023 

Friday, 22 December 
2023 

Monday, 01 January 

February Sunday, 28 January Monday, 29 January Thursday, 01 February 

March Sunday, 25 February Monday, 26 February Friday, 01 March 

April Tuesday, 26 March Wednesday, 27 March Monday, 01 April 
 
 

May Sunday, 28 April Monday, 29 April        Wednesday, 01 May 
 
 

June Monday, 27 May Tuesday, 28 May     Saturday, 01 June 

 


